## NOTICE OF ELECTION

Desert Recreation District November 8, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified electors of the Desert Recreation District, located in the County of Riverside, State of California, that in accordance with applicable law, an election will be held on Tuesday, the 8th day of November, 2022, in the Desert Recreation District, at which election there will be submitted to the voters the following measure:

"Shall the measure to keep parks/recreational facilities safe/clean; provide children safe places to play; maintain afterschool, gang prevention programs; address homelessness in parks; maintain safe drinking water; shall the Desert Recreation District measure be adopted levying 7¢ **MEASURE "L"** per building square foot annually on single-family residential units, other rates for other land uses (\$3,900,000 annually) until ended by voters, authorizing bonds/ appropriation limit of \$21,000,000, requiring public spending disclosure, all funds staying in Indio be adopted?"

Yes No

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that arguments for and arguments against the measure may be filed with the Registrar of Voters Office, 2720 Gateway Drive, Riverside, CA 92507 no later than 5:00 p.m. on August 22, 2022.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the polls at said election will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 8:00 p.m. on the stated Election Day.

Dated: August 11, 2022

**Registrar of Voters**